

Marubeni







July 2, 2021

Namie Town Marubeni Corporation Hitachi, Ltd. Panasonic Corporation Miyagi Seikyo • COOP Fukushima

Establishment of Cooperation Agreement Regarding Namie Town Revitalization Plan, Utilizing Hydrogen for Decarbonization

On July 2, 2021, Namie Town in Fukushima Prefecture (Kazuhiro Yoshida: Mayor; hereinafter, "Namie Town"), Marubeni Corporation (Masumi Kakinoki: President and CEO; hereinafter, "Marubeni"), Hitachi, Ltd. (Keiji Kojima: President & COO; hereinafter, "Hitachi"), Panasonic Corporation (Yuki Kusumi: Representative Director, President and CEO; hereinafter, "Panasonic") and Miyagi Seikyo \cdot COOP Fukushima (Kenji Okoshi: President; hereinafter, "Miyagi COOP") established a cooperation agreement regarding the plan for town revitalization through the utilization of hydrogen and activities towards achieving RE100 (%).

This agreement will promote the overall reconstruction and revitalization of Namie Town, including town revitalization, the construction of RE100 industrial park, local industry activation, and digital transformation (hereinafter, "DX") utilization. This will be done by taking advantage of the feasibility study conducted in FY2020 by Marubeni and Miyagi COOP on the establishment of a hydrogen supply chain (entrusted by the Japanese Ministry of the Environment.

- Items in the Agreement
- ① Namie Town revitalization plan, striving for decarbonization and energy business promotion, as well as activities towards RE100
- ② Activation of local industries
- ③ Support for DX utilization in overall administrative systems in municipal executive offices

■Related press release

August 17, 2020

Commencement of Feasibility Study to Establish Low Carbon Hydrogen Supply Chain in Namie Town, Fukushima Prefecture



Marubeni , ^k



Selected by the Ministry of the Environment as "FY2020 Decarbonization and Resources Circulation 'Revitalization of Town and Living'' https://www.marubeni.com/en/news/2020/release/20200817E.pdf

Panasonic

 $\blacksquare Contact Information for the Agreement$

Namie Town

Industry Promotion Section [Person in Charge: Mr. Kobayashi, Mr.Sumiyoshi, Mr.Ichinose] Address: Rokutanda 7-2, Kiyohashi, Namie-machi, Futaba-gun, Fukushima, 979-1592, Japan Tel: +81-240-34-2135

Marubeni Corporation

New Energy Business Development Dept. [Person in Charge : Mr. Fujimoto] Address: 4-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8088, Japan Tel: +81-3-3282-3730 (direct)

Hitachi, Ltd.

■ Inquiry of Activation of local industries and DX: Fukushima Branch, Tohoku Area Operation [Person in Charge : Mr. Nakahara]

Address: 13-23, Shimizuda-, 2-chome, Koriyama-shi, Fukushima Prefecture, 963-8005, Japan E-mail: hiroyuki.nakahara.cx@hitachi.com

■ Inquiry of Hydrogen utilization, zero carbon: Water & Environment Business Unit, Environment Solutions Division [Person in Charge : Mr. Watanabe]

Address: Sumitomofudousan Akihabara First Building, 5-1, Sotokanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0021, Japan

E-mail: hiroyuki.watanabe.sa@hitachi.com

Panasonic Industrial Marketing & Sales Japan Co.,Ltd

35 Mori Bldg, 3-4-10 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001, Japan E-mail: pimsj-webmail@gg.jp.panasonic.com [Person in Charge : Danny Sekiguchi]

Miyagi Seikyo • COOP Fukushima

Environment Management Section [Person in Charge: Mr. Ohara] Address: 4-2-2 Yaotome, Izumi-ku, Sendai city, Miyagi, 981-3112, Japan Tel: +81-22-771-2461 (direct)

Media Organizations Contact Information

Namie Town

Industry Promotion Section [Person in Charge: Mr. Kobayashi, Mr.Sumiyoshi, Mr.Ichinose]



Marubeni H

HITACHI nspire the Next Panasonic



Address: Rokutanda 7-2, Kiyohashi, Namie-machi, Futaba-gun, Fukushima, 979-1592, Japan Tel: +81-240-34-2135

Marubeni Corporation Corporate Communications Dept., Media Relations Sec. [Person in Charge : Ms. Takahashi] Address: 4-2, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8088, Japan Tel: +81-3-3282-2435 (direct)

Hitachi, Ltd. Public Relations Dept., Corporate Brand & Communications Division. [Person in Charge : Ms. Onda] Address: 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8280 Japan Tel: +81-80-7784-4501 (mobile)

Panasonic Corporation Brand Strategy Div. Corporate PR Dept. https://news.panasonic.com/global/contacts/

Miyagi Seikyo • COOP Fukushim Administrative Operation Dept. [Person in Charge: Mr. Nakashio, Ms.Kawabata] Address: 4-2-2 Yaotome, Izumi-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi, 981-3112 Japan Tel: +81-22-771-1590 (direct)